

Building Permit Fee Schedule

Fees for residential projects will be based on project size. Fees for commercial projects will be based on construction cost.

Zoning Permit Fee ~~ \$10.00 (Zoning permit fee will be added to the building permit fee.)

One and two-family homes, mobile/modular homes, and residential garages and storage buildings:

Up to 200 sq. ft. of floor area	\$25.00
Over 200 sq. ft. and up to 1,000 sq. ft. of floor area	\$55.00
Over 1,000 sq. ft. and up to 2,000 sq. ft. of floor area	\$80.00
Over 2,000 sq. ft. of floor area	\$150.00

Multiple Family Dwellings:

Up to three dwelling units	\$150.00
Each additional dwelling unit	\$50.00

Residential additions and/or alterations with a construction cost of:

Up to \$1,000.00	\$25.00
For each additional \$1,000.00	\$5.00

Building or structure with non-residential occupancy with a construction cost of:

Up to \$25,000.00	\$300.00
Over \$25,000.00 and up to \$50,000.00	\$400.00
Over \$50,000.00 and up to \$100,000.00	\$500.00

Over \$100,000.00 - \$500.00 for first \$100,000.00 and \$1.00 for each additional \$1,000.00

Non-residential additions and/or alterations with a construction cost of:

Up to \$2,000.00	\$50.00
For each additional \$1,000.00	\$5.00